
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTION        88614 
Rev B 

 

JK DOOR SLIDER KIT 
 
 

RS6214B Parts List 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
176540B Left Slider 1 
176541B Right Slider 1 
860644 Hardware Kit 1 
    1/4-20 x 1.00 HHCS 8 
    1/4 USS Washer 8 
860653 Hardware Kit 1 
    M8-1.25 x 40 4 
    M8-1.25 Clip-on Nut 4 
    USS Washer 4 
    Thread Lock 1 
88614 Instruction 1 
 
 

RS6215B Parts List 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
176543B Left Slider 1 
176544B Right Slider 1 
860652 Hardware Kit 1 
    1/4-20 x 1.00 HHCS 10 
    1/4 USS Washer 10 
860654 Hardware Kit 1 
    M8-1.25 x 40 6 
    M8-1.25 Clip-on Nut 6 
    USS Washer 6 
    Thread Lock 1 
88614 Instruction 1 
 
 
 
1) If applicable, remove driver side OE side step.  Save 

hardware for reuse. 
 
2) Loosen the driver side body mount bolts.  Insert left 

slider 176540B or 176543B between the washers and 
rubber mounts.  See illustrations 1 and 2. 

 
3) Install the supplied clip-on nuts if necessary. 
 
NOTE:  The clip-on nuts and 8mm hardware are not needed 
if an OE side step was removed. 
 
4) Attach slider brackets to the body with the supplied 

hardware and original bolts (if applicable).  See 
illustration 3.  Tighten nuts and bolts to 18 ft. lbs. 

 
5) Tighten the body mount bolts to 80 ft. lbs. 
 
6) Repeat steps 1 through 5 to install right slider 176541B 

or 176544B on the passenger side. 
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Illus. 3 


